ri.klabin.com.br 4Q25 Earnings Presentation

12

Appendix

ri.klabin.com.br

90 91

291 296
19

4Q24

16

4Q25

400 404
+1%

PULP
ri.klabin.com.br

US$¹
201/t

US$¹
231/t

US$¹
236/t

610 544

958 936

4Q24 4Q25

-11%

-2%

14
4Q24 4Q25

1,172
1,274

+9%

361 371

1,020

73

2024

1,107

65

2025

1,454
1,544

+6%

685
553

973 977

2024 2025

-19%

0%

2024 2025

1,201
1,290

+7%

US$¹
223/t

4Q25 Earnings Presentation

Increase in volume due to the recovery of production throughout the year and stable long-fiber/fluff prices in
USD

Short Fiber and Long
Fiber/Fluff Net Price

(US$ per ton¹)

Sales Volume
(Thousand tons)

Production Cash Cost
(R$ per ton¹)

1 – Calculated based on the average US$ dollar of the period
2 – Excludes the cost of maintenance stoppage

Short Fiber Long Fiber + Fluff+6%

Short Fiber Long Fiber Fluff

PAPER
Growth in containerboard volumes during the year, driven by the Company’s operational flexibility, and
maintenance of coated board volume even in an adverse scenario

COATED BOARDCONTAINERBOARD
Sales Volume
(Thousand tons)

Net Revenue
(R$ million)

Sales Volume
(Thousand tons)

Net Revenue
(R$ million)

4Q25 Earnings Presentationri.klabin.com.br

15

137 143

4Q24 4Q25

+4% 520 575

2024 2025

+11%
587

530

4Q24 4Q25

-10%

2024 2025

1,918
2,263

+18%

203 210

4Q24 4Q25

+3%

821 809

2024 2025

-2%

4Q24 4Q25

1,125 1,190
+6%

2024 2025

4,479 4,558
+2%

CORRUGATED BOXES
Net revenue increased by 14% in 2025, reflecting sales volume growth above the Brazilian market (Empapel),
along with an 11% increase in prices

Sales Volume Net Revenue
(R$ million)(Thousand ton) (million m²)

4Q25 Earnings Presentationri.klabin.com.br

16

234 231

4Q24 4Q25

-1%

911 933

2024 2025

+2%

425 421

4Q24 4Q25

-1%

2024 2025

1,642 1,700
+4%

4Q24 4Q25

1,396
1,510

+8%

2024 2025

5,290

6,018
+14%

invest@klabin.com.br ri.klabin.com.br/

mailto:invest@klabin.com.br
http://ri.klabin.com.br/

	Número do slide 1
	Número do slide 2
	Número do slide 3
	Número do slide 4
	Número do slide 5
	Número do slide 6
	Número do slide 7
	Número do slide 8
	Número do slide 9
	Número do slide 10
	Número do slide 11
	Número do slide 12
	Número do slide 13
	Número do slide 14
	Número do slide 15
	Número do slide 16
	Número do slide 17